
2026 Arkansas State Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 13, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 2-0   Home: 2-0   Away: 0-0   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (16), Opp (16)   DPs Turned: Team (0), Opp (0)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (0), Opp (1)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Tomlinson 1, Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (6-10), Amundson (3-5), Nelson (2-2), Turner
(1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
6 Walton, Lane .500 2-2 8 4 4 1 0 3 6 14 1.750 1 0 2 0 .556 0 0 1-1 3 3 0 1.000
35 Quiller, Ashton .400 2-2 10 2 4 0 0 0 2 4 .400 0 0 2 0 .400 0 0 2-2 3 0 0 1.000
12 Engskov, Patrick .250 2-2 8 1 2 0 0 0 1 2 .250 0 1 1 0 .333 0 0 1-1 3 6 0 1.000
9 Jumper, Cross .200 2-1 5 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .200 0 0 1 0 .200 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
11 Griffis, Evan .167 2-2 6 0 1 1 0 0 2 2 .333 2 0 3 0 .375 0 0 0-0 8 0 1 .889
15 Martinez, Derek .167 2-2 6 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 .167 2 0 4 0 .375 0 0 0-0 16 2 0 1.000
10 Cooke, Cougar .000 2-2 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 3 0 .125 0 0 0-0 0 4 1 .800
1 Amundson, Kaden .000 2-2 5 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 2 0 0 0 .286 0 1 1-1 19 1 0 1.000
17 Williams, Jake Henry .000 2-1 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 3 0 .250 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
27 Foxx, Jalen .500 1-1 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .500 1 1 1 0 .750 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
20 Houseworth, Aidan .000 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 .333 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
7 Campbell, Cason .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .222 2-2 63 13 14 2 0 3 11 25 .397 10 3 21 0 .355 0 1 6-6 54 19 3 .961
Opponents .185 2-2 65 8 12 1 0 1 7 16 .246 9 4 19 0 .321 0 0 3-5 48 16 2 .970

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
18 Nelson, Jack 0.00 1-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 6.0 0 0 0 1 6 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
30 Foss, Brett 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 1 0.1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
39 Turner, Kole 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 1 0.1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .333 0 0 0 0 0
47 Ashford, Ryan 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
48 Tomlinson, Houston 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.2 3 0 0 1 2 1 0 0 .333 0 1 0 0 0
21 Richter, Chase 1.93 1-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 4.2 2 1 1 1 7 0 0 0 .133 0 2 0 0 0
36 Weimer, Tyler 3.86 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.1 1 2 1 2 2 0 0 0 .125 1 0 0 0 0
44 Allen, Andrew 9.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 2 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 .400 0 0 0 0 0
16 Garrison, Cooper 54.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.2 3 4 4 2 1 0 0 0 .600 0 1 0 0 0
Totals 3.50 2-0 9 2 0 1 2 18.0 12 8 7 9 19 1 0 1 .185 1 4 0 0 0
Opponents 6.19 0-2 8 2 0 0 0 16.0 14 13 11 10 21 2 0 3 .222 1 3 2 0 1



2026 Arkansas State Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 13, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
1 Amundson, Kaden 20 19 1 0 1.000 0 3 2 .600 0 0
15 Martinez, Derek 18 16 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Engskov, Patrick 9 3 6 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Walton, Lane 6 3 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
35 Quiller, Ashton 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
36 Weimer, Tyler 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Richter, Chase 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
48 Tomlinson, Houston 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
9 Jumper, Cross 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Griffis, Evan 9 8 0 1 .889 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Cooke, Cougar 5 0 4 1 .800 0 0 0 — 0 0
47 Ashford, Ryan 1 0 0 1 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Garrison, Cooper 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Williams, Jake Henry 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Nelson, Jack 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
20 Houseworth, Aidan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Foxx, Jalen 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
30 Foss, Brett 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
39 Turner, Kole 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
44 Allen, Andrew 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Campbell, Cason 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 76 54 19 3 .961 0 6 4 .600 0 0
Opponents 66 48 16 2 .970 0 12 0 1.000 1 0


